PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3764898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOAN CARRION ESPELTA	10/08/2015
JANY PREVOST	09/28/2015
NICOLAS PIERRE	09/28/2015
PHILIPPE VAUCELLE	09/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAIVELEY TRANSPORT TOURS	
Street Address:	75 AVENUE YVES FARGE	
Internal Address:	Z.I DES YVAUDIÈRES	
City:	SAINT-PIERRE-DES-CORPS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-37701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14780406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: amanolas@brinksgilson.com
Correspondent Name: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15505/4 (BNT216490USPC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. PETER NICHOLS
SIGNATURE: /G. Peter Nichols/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=160302_signed_assignment_BNT216490USPC_re_15504_4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037872 FRAME: 0619

503718257

source=160302_signed_assignment_BNT216490USPC_re_15504_4#page2.tif
source=160302_signed_assignment_BNT216490USPC_re_15504_4#page3.tif
source=160302_signed_assignment_BNT216490USPC_re_15504_4#page4.tif
source=160302_signed_assignment_BNT216490USPC_re_15504_4#page5.tif
source=160302_signed_assignment_BNT216490USPC_re_15504_4#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 037872 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Joan Carrion Espelta, Jany Prevost, Nicolas Pierre, and Philippe Vaucelle, hereinafter called the "Assignors", made the invention described in French Patent Application No. 1352939 filed March 29, 2013; in PCT/FR2014/050376 filed February 24, 2014; and in United States patent application titled Device for Moving at Least One Door Leaf, Vehicle Provided Therewith and Associated Method, executed by the Assignors on the same date as, or on a date prior to, this Assignment;

Whereas, Faiveley Transport Tours, a corporation having a place of business at 75 avenue Yves Farge, Z.I des Yvaudières, F-37701, Saint-Pierre-des-Corps, France, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to

PATENT REEL: 037872 FRAME: 0621

make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

In testimony whereof, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	08-10-2015	Jogan Cardon Espelta
WITNESSED:	Yokni klein	- Jack Canal (2500)
DATE:	Yokur KLEIN (morketing menega) 18/30/2035	
DATE:		
DATED;		
		Jany Prevost
WITNESSED:		
DATE:		
DATE:		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Joan Carrion Espelta, Jany Prevost, Nicolas Pierre, and Philippe Vaucelle, hereinafter called the "Assignors", made the invention described in French Patent Application No. 1352939 filed March 29, 2013; in PCT/FR2014/050376 filed February 24, 2014; and in United States patent application titled Device for Moving at Least One Door Leaf, Vehicle Provided Therewith and Associated Method, executed by the Assignors on the same date as, or on a date prior to, this Assignment;

Whereas, Faiveley Transport Tours, a corporation having a place of business at 75 avenue Yves Farge, Z.I des Yvaudières, F-37701, Saint-Pierre-des-Corps, France, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below:

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to

PATENT REEL: 037872 FRAME: 0623

make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

In testimony whereof, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:		
		Joan Carrion Espelta
WITNESSED:		
DATE:		
DATE:		
DATED:	27.09.25	Jany Provest
WITNESSED;	28-09-2015	Jany Provost Valence KLEIN A. (Marketing manager)
DATE:		(Morpopul monerales).
DATE:		

DATED:

<u> 28 - 09 - 2015 </u>

Nicolas Pierre

WITNESSED:

Valene KLEIN

DATE:

28-09-2015.

DATE:

3

DATED:

Landle-Philippe Vaucelle

WITNESSED:

28/09/2015 Volenie KLE/N (Marketing Hamage) 28-09-2015

DATE:

DATE: